South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 01, 2024, 09:09:56 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3751 (Rat #0231, Act #0229 of 1996) General Bill, By Sandifer, Allison, Askins, Boan, G.A. Brown, B.D. Cain, Cato,
J.L.M. Cromer, Davenport, Easterday, Fair, Fleming, H.M. Hallman, B.H. Harwell, Haskins, R.J. Herdklotz, T.E. Huff,
M.F. Jaskwhich, W.D. Keyserling, M.H. Kinon, Lanford, Limehouse, Littlejohn, C.V. Marchbanks, L.M. Martin, Mason,
Meacham, Rice, Robinson, Seithel, Sharpe, Sheheen, Simrill, D. Smith, R. Smith, Tripp, Trotter, J.W. Tucker, Vaughn,
C.C. Wells, Whatley, Whipper, Witherspoon and W.J. Young

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-43-165 so as to authorize the one-time
transfer of original prescription information between pharmacies in this State for the purpose of dispensing one refill only under
certain conditions.-amended title

03/06/95
03/06/95
05/11/95

05/16/95
05/16/95
05/17/95
05/18/95
05/18/95
01/24/96
01/25/96
01/25/96
01/30/96
02/06/96
02/12/96
02/12/96
03/06/96
03/06/96

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-5

Amended HJ-22

Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-40

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-40

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-12

Read second time SJ-22

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-22

Read third time and enrolled SJ-19

Ratified R 231

Signed By Governor

Effective date ninety days after approval (5/12/96)

Copies available

Act No. 229

Page 1 of 1



