May 01, 2024, 09:09:56 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3751 (Rat #0231, Act #0229 of 1996) General Bill, By Sandifer, Allison, Askins, Boan, G.A. Brown, B.D. Cain, Cato, J.L.M. Cromer, Davenport, Easterday, Fair, Fleming, H.M. Hallman, B.H. Harwell, Haskins, R.J. Herdklotz, T.E. Huff, M.F. Jaskwhich, W.D. Keyserling, M.H. Kinon, Lanford, Limehouse, Littlejohn, C.V. Marchbanks, L.M. Martin, Mason, Meacham, Rice, Robinson, Seithel, Sharpe, Sheheen, Simrill, D. Smith, R. Smith, Tripp, Trotter, J.W. Tucker, Vaughn, C.C. Wells, Whatley, Whipper, Witherspoon and W.J. Young

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-43-165 so as to authorize the one-time transfer of original prescription information between pharmacies in this State for the purpose of dispensing one refill only under certain conditions.-amended title

03/06/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
03/06/95	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
05/11/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-5
05/16/95	House	Amended HJ-22
05/16/95	House	Read second time HJ-24
05/17/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
05/18/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-40
05/18/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-40
01/24/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-12
01/25/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
01/25/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-22
01/30/96	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-19
02/06/96		Ratified R 231
02/12/96		Signed By Governor
02/12/96		Effective date ninety days after approval (5/12/96)
03/06/96		Copies available
03/06/96		Act No. 229